governmental or regulatory body and any third parties necessary or appropriate to carry 
out the sale and purchase of the Sale Shares pursuant to the terms of the SSA having 
been obtained. 

Purchase Consideration  

1. The Purchase Consideration of the Sale Shares shall be Ringgit Malaysia Thirty-Six Million 
RM36,000,000.00 only shall be satisfied entirely by share-based settlement as follows:- 

(i) the value of Ringgit Malaysia Three Million and Six Hundred Thousand 

RM3,600,000.00 only in the form 7,500,000 of the Treasury Shares at the agreed value 
of RM0.48 only per share, which shall be transferred by NCT to the Vendors; and  

(ii)  the balance sum of Ringgit Malaysia Thirty-Two Million and Four Hundred 

Thousand RM32,400,000.00 only shall be satisfied by the allotment and issuance of 
67,500,000 new shares of NCT Alliance at the issue price of RM0.48 per share to the 
Vendors.  

2. Within thirty (30) days of the date of the SSA and further subjected to the Purchaser and/or